GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4086
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010

LOW CARBON STRATEGY
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Expert Group constituted by the Planning Commission for drawing up a Low Carbon strategy for inclusive growth has submitted its interim report;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the salient features contained in the report; and

(c) the time by which the Expert Group is likely to submit the final report?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) to (b): The interim report of the Expert Group constituted by the Planning Commission for drawing up a Low Carbon Strategy for inclusive growth is still under preparation and has not yet been submitted.

(c): The final report is expected to be submitted next year.
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